Ordinance No	o
--------------	---

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING, CHAPTER 6, ARTICLE IV, OELWEIN AIRPORT BOARD, SECTION 6-101 QUALIFICATIONS OF BOARD MEMBERS OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF OELWEIN, IOWA

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Oelwein, Iowa, as follows:

Section 1. That the General Ordinances of the City of Oelwein adopted July 1, 2012, with subsequent amendments, be amended by deleting Section 6-101 in its entirety and replacing it as follows:

Sec. 6-101. Qualifications of board members.

To be eligible to be appointed a member of the Oelwein Airport Board the appointee must be a resident of the City of Oelwein, except three members may be residents of Fayette County or a county adjacent thereto. Board members should have expertise in aviation, business, accounting, finance, marketing, engineering, law, real estate development, management or other fields of value to the operation of the airport and the management of development of adjacent areas.

<u>Section 2</u>. That all Ordinances or parts thereof in conflict herewith be and the same are hereby repealed.

First reading - April 22, 2024
Second reading - May 13, 2024
Third reading - May 28, 2024

Passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Oelwein, Iowa, this day of May 28, 2024.

Brett DeVore, Mayor

Attest:	First Reading on: April 22, 2024	
	It was moved by and seconded by that the Ordinance as read be adopted, and upon roll call there were:	
Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator	AYES NAYS ABSENT ABSTAIN	
Recorded May 29, 2024.	Ricchio Seeders Weber Lenz Garrigus Payne	
Second Reading on May 13, 2024  It was moved by and seconded by that the Ordinance as read be adopted, and upon roll call there were:	Third Reading on May 28, 2024. It was moved by and seconded by that the Ordinance as read be adopted, and upon roll call there were:	
AYES NAYS ABSENT ABSTAIN  Ricchio Seeders Weber Lenz Garrigus Payne	AYES NAYS ABSENT ABSTAIN  Ricchio Seeders Weber Lenz Garrigus Payne	